# P03000085315

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		



07/29/03--010/0--002 \*\*78.75

2003 JUL 29 PH 12: 07

8503

# CHARLES M. WYNN LAW OFFICES, P. A.

MAIN OFFICE 4436 CLINTON STREET MARIANNA, FL 32446 Phone (850) 526-1529 or Phone (850) 526-3520 FAX (850)526-5210 E-MAIL wynnlaw@earthlink.net

4 4

CHARLES M. WYNN, ESQ. SINCE 1977 MAILING ADDRESS POST OFFICE BOX 146 MARIANNA, FL 32447-0146 PANAMA CITY SATELLITE JENKS PROFESSIONAL CENTER 949 JENKS AVE. PANAMA CITY, FL 32401 PHONE (850) 784-0132

July 25, 2003



Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: Lollie Pop Express, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$78.75 for the filing fee.

Please provide us with a copy of the Filed Articles of Incorporation as soon as possible. Thank you.

Very Truly Yours,

CHARLES M. WYNN LAW OFFICES, P.A.

By: Maggy Lozano, Paralegal to

Charles M. Wynn, Esq.

/ml encls. C:\MyFiles\letterhead.wpd

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 2003 JUL 29 PM 12: 07 OF LOLLIE POP EXPRESS, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

### ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is: LOLLIE POP EXPRESS, INC.

### **ARTICLE II**

The street address of the principal place of business of the corporation and its mailing address of the corporation is:

5643 Old U. S. Road Malone, Florida 32445

### **ARTICLE III**

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to operate a trucking business and to engage in such other lawful business endeavors as authorized by law within the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE IV

The existence of the corporation shall begin on the filing of the Articles of Incorporation.

### **ARTICLE V**

The maximum number of shares this corporation is authorized to issue is 100, par value \$1.00 per share, all of which shall be common shares. All common shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of common shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

### ARTICLE VI

The initial street address of the corporation's registered office is:

### 5643 Old U. S. Road Malone, Florida 32445

The initial registered agent for the corporation at that address is: Woodrow Wilson Rogers.



### **ARTICLE VII**

The name and street address of the incorporator of these articles of incorporation is:

Name Woodrow Wilson Rogers

Address 5643 Old U.S. Road Malone, Florida 32445

The undersigned has executed these articles of incorporation

<u>Incorporator, Woodrow Wilson Rogers</u>

1-25-03

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent, Woodrow Wilson Rogers

Date

